## Forest Officer Appointment

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION DIVISION OF FORESTRY

APPOINTMENT OF

J. H. HUBBARD

AS

DISTRICT RANGER

OF THE DIVISION OF FORESTRY.

KNOW ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, Grover M. Conzet, Director of the Division of Forestry of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in the Commissioner of Conservation and the Director of the Division of Forestry by Chapter 186, Session Laws 1931, and pursuant to the powers and duties delegated to the Director of the Division of Forestry by General Order No. 1 for 1931 of said Commissioner of Conservation, and by virtue of Chapter 407, Session Laws 1925, and amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, do hereby appoint <u>J. H. Hubbard</u> to be <u>District Ranger</u> of the Division of Forestry of the Department of Conservation of the State of Minnesota, to serve <u>at my will and pleasure.</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19<u>36</u>

7768

Director

rector of the Division of Forestry

7768 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILE D APR 2 - 1936 Multille State. 4